Tariff No.	26				6	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc	: G-87				
		n this tariff are elements to the perfore, the issurpage. Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0	CHECK listed below tariff listed o	SHEET in consecunthis page page. "O Current Revision 1 0 0 4 1 4 4 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	e have " in th	e issue dat	es that are	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
•	January 5, 2015	(Fi	or Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2015
Docket No.	TG	•		• •	By:			

Tariff No.	26							4	Reviser	d Page No.	21
		-							_ KCVISCO	Trage No.	
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc. G-	<u>87</u>							
	, ,		<u>Item 100 -</u>	- Residential Servi	ce Monthly Rat	es (continued	on next pa	ge)			
Rates in this i	tem apply:										
resident condom	aste collection, curbsic tial property. This inclu niniums, etc., where se nuired by a local govern	udes single fam rvice is billed di	ily dwellings, dup rectly to the occu	lexes, apartments pant of each resid	, mobile homes, lential unit, and/or						
recyclin condom	g, and yardwaste servi niniums, and apartment roperty owner or mana	ice must be pro t buildings of les	vided for single-f	amily dwellings, du	uplexes, mobile h						
Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
Mini-can Mini-can	WG-R WG-NR	\$13.11 14.11	\$7.10 7.10	\$20.21 21.21	\$6.53 \$6.53	Four cans Four cans	WG-R WG-NR	\$43.64 47.64	\$7.10 7.10	\$50.74 54.74	\$6.53 6.53
One can	WG-R	16.30	7.10	23.40	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-NK	53.00	7.10	60.10	6.53
One can	WG-NR	17.30	7.10	24.40	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-NR	58.00	7.10	65.10	6.53
Two cans	WG-R	23.94	7.10	31.04	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-R	58.16	7.10	65.26	6.53
Two cans	WG-NR	25.94	7.10	33.04	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-NR	64.16	7.10	71.26	6.53
	WG-R	33.16	7.10	40.26	\$6.53						
Three Cans One can	WG-NR MG	36.16 10.23	7.10 7.10	43.26 17.33	\$6.53 \$6.53						
Recycling only		n/a	10.66	n/a	n/a						
recycling or in		170	.0.00	11/4	.,α						
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly (EOWR=Every Oth		arbage; MG=Monthly C MR=Monthly Recyclin							
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela										
Note 3:	Customers will be cho No Credit will be give receptacles out for co	n for partially fil									
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.49 (A) credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.											
						Red	cycling se	rvice rates c	on this page ex	pire on: February 29), 2016 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 5, 2015			/	r Official Use On	(14)		Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2015	
				(Fo	ir Orriciai Use On	(y)					
Docket No. To	G	Da	te:	В	y:						

Tariff No.	26	_							_	4 Revised	page No.	25
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Dis	sposal Co., Inc	: G-87								
	, ,	ltem	n 105 Multi-fa	amily Service - N	Nonthly Rates	(coı	ntinues on nex	t page)				
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A									
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service		Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service
of Containers One can	Service WG-R	Rate \$17.79	Rate \$7.10	Service* \$24.89	Rate \$6.53		of Containers Five cans	Service WG-R	Rate \$68.57	Rate \$7.10	Service* \$75.67	Rate \$6.53
One can Two cans	WG-NR WG-R	18.54 27.97	7.10 7.10	25.64 35.07	6.53 6.53		Five cans Six cans	WG-NR WG-R	69.32 81.69	7.10 7.10	76.42 88.79	\$6.53 \$6.53
Two cans Three Cans Three Cans	WG-NR WG-R WG-NR	28.72 41.14 41.89	7.10 7.10 7.10	35.82 48.24 48.99	6.53 6.53 6.53		Six cans Recycl only	WG-NR	82.44	7.10 10.66	89.54	\$6.53
Four cans Four cans	WG-R WG-NR	54.45 55.20	7.10 7.10	61.55 62.30	6.53 6.53							
requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling												
Note 1:	Description/rules rel	ated to recyclin	ng program are	e shown on page	23.							
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program			\$N/A. Description	n/rules relate	d to						
Note 3:	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of annually using the de	\$.49 (A) credit	per month. Th									
								Recycling	service rate	s on this page	expire on: Febr	uary 29, 2016 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 5, 2015			(F	or Official Us	e O	nly)			Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2015
Docket No. TO	S	D	ate:		By:			-				

Tariff No.	26	_		4	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-87			
	Item 105 Multi-far	nily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile ho	me courts where service	is billed and p	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$10.91	Rate per readditional per mo	pickup	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debit	will be charged an addition t (if applicable): Customer49 (A) credit per month.	s receiving service will re	ceive a comm		
		ferred accounting method			o adjactou	
			Recycling r	ates on this	page expire: February 29,	2016 (C)
	Irmaard P Wileav					
ssued By:	illigato K Wilcox					
Issued By:	January 5, 2015		(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)	Effective Date: Mar	ch 1, 2015

Tariff No.	26				4	Revised Page No.	28				
						revised rage re.	20				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dis	posal Co., Inc (<u>G-87</u>							
	Iten	า 105 Multi-Fa	amilv Container	Service Dum	ped in Company	r's Vehicle					
	<u></u>				vned container)	<u> </u>					
			Rates stated pe	r container, per	r pickup						
Sorvice Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribad in Anna	andix A								
Service Are	a. Flerce County as de	Scribed in Appe	HUIX A								
			T . = N .		r Type of Contain						
Permanent Monthly F		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	n/a \$ 24.26	n/a \$ 34.02	n/a \$ 42.87	n/a \$ 81.54	n/a \$ 114.84					
	ditional Pickup	\$ 24.26	\$ 34.02	\$ 42.87	\$ 81.54	\$ 114.84					
Special P		\$ 26.26	\$ 36.02	\$ 44.87	\$ 83.54	\$ 116.84					
	hly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Temporary	, ,	.,, \	1,4,0	.,,	.,,	.,,					
Initial Del		\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10					
Pickup Ra		\$ 26.26	\$ 36.02	\$ 44.87	\$ 83.54	\$ 116.84					
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Rent Per	Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Lost Conta	iners:*										
		\$600.00	\$ 650.00	\$700.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,050.00					
The commo	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C)											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 5, 2015					Effective Date:	March 1, 2015				
	22		(For Off	icial Use Only)							
Deal (1)	TO.	Б.		5							
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date: _		ву:		_					

Tariff No.	26					3 Revised Page	No. 30				
	ame/Permit Number: Americ	an Disposal Co.,	Inc G-87								
Registered	Frade Name(s)	Itaan 105 M.	li: fa-a-il- : Ca	milaa Mandh	. L. Datas						
		Item 105 Mu Non-con		cycling Mater							
	Multi-family reside					drop box service					
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer					
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Number o	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$				
	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р	\$	\$				
Initial Deli	,	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$47.36	\$	\$				
Rent per o	,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	\$				
Rent per r		\$4.74	\$12.43	\$15.39	\$18.35	\$	\$				
Pickup Ch	· ·	¢6 29	\$12.02	\$27.92	\$40.50	œ.	e e				
	s 1, 2 & 3) ickup Charge	\$6.28 \$9.47	\$13.02 \$15.99	\$27.83 \$30.79	\$40.59 \$42.75	\$ \$	\$ \$				
Special I	Frequency of Service Codes: W=W			i i	· ·	Ψ	Ψ				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.										
			Recycli	ng service ra	ates on this	page expire on:	February 29, 2016 (C)				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 5, 2015				E	Effective Date:	March 1, 2015				
		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	<u> </u>						
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:						

An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C)	Tariff No.	26				4	Revised Page No.	46			
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Tamily residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gai can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard 6 Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Special Pickups \$ 98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Bay: January 5, 2015			<u>American</u>	Disposal Co., I	nc G-87						
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$92.20 \$170.56 \$243.88 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Temporary Service	Service Area:	Compacte Applies	d Material only to serv Rates st	with recycling (C vices provided t ated per contain	Customer-owned o Multi-Family re	container)					
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$92.20 \$170.56 \$243.88 \$ Special Pickups \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Temporary Service	Compaction R	atio 2 25·1			Size or Type o	f Container					
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickup Rate Special Rate Special Pickup Rate Special Pickup Rate Special Rate Special Pickup Rate Special Pickup Rate Special Rate Special Rate Special Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate			32 nal can	2 Yard			6 Yard	+			
Special Pickups \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Temporary Service \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015											
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$98.20 \$176.56 \$249.88 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Bay: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015			*	· ·	, , , , ,	, , , , , ,	*				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015			\$	\$98.20	\$176.56	\$249.88	\$				
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial che An initial delive A flat monthly described in It	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only)				•	_						
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates in	nclude \$4.39 per yard, _l	oer pick-up	for recycling se	ervice.						
Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C)										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
	Issue Date:	January 5, 2015		(F- :: 055: : : : : :	0	Effective Da	ate: March 1, 2015				
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For Official Use	e Only)						
	Docket No. TO	<u> </u>		Date:		By:					

Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container	Tariff No. 26			4	Revised F	Page No.	47					
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container	Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-87</u>								
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container	Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$118.24 \$164.25 \$206.82 \$309.98 \$ \$ Special Pickups \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015	Service Area: Pierce County as des	cribed in Appen	dix A									
Each Scheduled Pickup \$118.24 \$164.25 \$206.82 \$309.98 \$ \$ Special Pickups \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015	Compaction Ratio 3:1			Size or Type o	f Container							
Special Pickups \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ Temporary Service	Permanent Service	2 Yard		4 Yard			I Yard					
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$124.24 \$170.25 \$212.82 \$315.98 \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)												
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015		\$124.24	\$170.25	\$212.82	\$315.98	\$	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Seven Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)		*			*		I.p.					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Pickup Rate	\$124.24	\$170.25	\$212.82	\$315.98	\$	\$					
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a											
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)									
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 v	vill be assessed	l if customers	request delivery o	f a compactor	r.						
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.44 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 Effective Date: March 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	A flat monthly charge, per container described in Item 75.	, for permanent	regularly sche	eduled customers	may be made	e if computed	d as					
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	If a company employee disconnects	/reconnects a c	ompactor a ch	arge of \$6.55 per	haul will be a	ssessed.						
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	•		• •	, ,).					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates include \$4.39 per yard,	per pick-up for	recycling serv	ice.								
Issue Date: January 5, 2015 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2015	Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C)											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: January 5, 2015	Useria Data: January 5 2015										
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Toda Dato. Varidary 0, 2010		(For Official U	lse Only)	Life	ouvo Dato.						
	Docket No. TG	Da	te:		By:							

Tariff No.	26	_			4 Revised	d Page No.	48						
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal	Co., Inc G-87										
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Service Area	a: Pierce County as o	described in Appendi	x A										
Compaction				Size or	Type of Contai	ner							
Permanent		32 gal cai		4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard						
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$210.32	\$277.84	\$402.06	\$	\$						
Special Pi	•	\$	\$216.32	\$283.84	\$408.06	\$	\$						
Temporary													
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$216.32	\$283.84	\$408.06	\$	\$						
An initial del A flat month described in	particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.												
		receive a commodity will be adjusted ann				r pick-up.							
Above rates	include \$4.39 per ya	ard, per pick-up for re	cycling service										
			Re	cycling rates or	ı this page exp	oire on: Febrau	ury 29, 2016 (C)						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	January 5, 2015				Ef	ffective Date:	March 1, 2015						
			(For Official	Use Only)									
Docket No.	ΓG	Date	:	I	Ву:								

Tariff No. 26				4	Revised F	Page No.	49				
Company Name/Permit Number: Ar Registered Trade Name(s)	merican Dis	posal Co., I	nc G-87								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 5:1			S	ize or T	ype of Conta	niner					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$319.58		\$462.97	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$325.58		\$468.97	\$	\$				
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$325.58		\$468.97	\$	\$				
Customer will be charge particular trip. No crediction of the charges assessed (lids, use the control of the charges assessed (lids, use the charge of \$39.10 with a flat monthly charge, per container, for described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/recustomers receiving service will received.	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.										
The commodity price adjustment will I		-	_	ed acco	unting meth	od.					
Above rates include \$4.39 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 29, 2016 (C)											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: January 5, 2015					⊏#-	ective Date:	March 1, 2015				
issue Dale. January 3, 2013		(For C	Official Use On	ly)	EIII	ective Date:	iviaiCii 1, 2015				
Docket No. TG	[Oate:			_ By:						